ESTIMATED EXPENSES
COSMETOLOGY DIPLOMA

15t Semester: COS 111, COS 112, ENG 111, COS 250 (16 credit hours)
Registration Fees*(Includes: $76.00/credit hour plus the usage, student
activity, technology, lab fees, malpractice insurance and a lock)
Uniforms
Textbook (ENG 111)
Cosmetology Textbook
Cosmetology Kit
Lock

TOTAL
2nd Semester: COS 113, COS 114, PSY 150 (15 credit hours)
Registration Fees*(Includes: $76.00/credit hour plus the usage, student
activity, technology and lab fees)
Textbook (PSY 150)

TOTAL
3rd Semester: COS 115, COS 116 (8 credit hours)
Registration Fees*(Includes: $76.00/credit hour plus the usage, student
activity, technology and lab fees)

TOTAL
4t Semester: COS 117, COS 118 (9 credit hours)
Registration Fees*(Includes: $76.00/credit hour plus the usage, student
activity, technology and lab fees)
Graduation Fee
Licensure Exam Fee ($79 written exam, $94 practical exam)

TOTAL.:

TOTAL COST: $7,166.25

Estimated Cost
$1,711.00

100.00

258.25

297.00

925.00

10.00

$3,301.25
Estimated Cost
$1,611.00

87.00
$1,698.00
Estimated Cost
$854.00

$854.00
Estimated Cost
$1,095.00

45.00
173.00
$1,313.00

*Additional items will need to be purchased. These items will be explained

during orientation and first week of class.
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