ESTIMATED EXPENSES	
COSMETOLOGY DIPLOMA  1st Semester: COS 111, COS 112, ENG 111, COS 250 (16 credit hours)	Estimated Cost
Registration Fees*(Includes: \$76.00/credit hour plus the usage, student	\$ 1,711.00
activity, technology, lab fees, malpractice insurance and a lock)	φ 1,711.00
Uniforms	100.00
Textbook (ENG 111)	258.25
Cosmetology Textbook	297.00
Cosmetology Kit	925.00
Lock	10.00
TOTAL	\$3,301.25
2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester: COS 113, COS 114, PSY 150 (15 credit hours)	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
Registration Fees*(Includes: \$76.00/credit hour plus the usage, student	\$1,611.00
activity, technology and lab fees)	
Textbook (PSY 150)	87.00
TOTAL	\$1,698.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester: COS 115, COS 116 (8 credit hours)	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
Registration Fees*(Includes: \$76.00/credit hour plus the usage, student	\$854.00
activity, technology and lab fees)	
TOTAL	\$854.00
4 <sup>th</sup> Semester: COS 117, COS 118 (9 credit hours)	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
Registration Fees*(Includes: \$76.00/credit hour plus the usage, student	\$1,095.00
activity, technology and lab fees)	
Graduation Fee	45.00
Licensure Exam Fee (\$79 written exam, \$94 practical exam)	173.00
TOTAL:	\$1,313.00

TOTAL COST: \$7,166.25

<sup>\*</sup>Additional items will need to be purchased. These items will be explained during orientation and first week of class.